
1st Race. (CS3) Post 12:10PM STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $35,000 6 Furlongs
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less In One Of Their Last Two Starts.
1 STARBURST (L) '18 G R58 124 Fuentes, L Hewitt, M Hewitt, M
2 COMMUNICATION MEMO (L) '20 C R57 124 Vazquez, R Cox, B Cox, B
3 RAYMOND (L) '19 G R58 **117 Barbosa, C Cloud Nine Racing LLC Martin, T
4 HOLDING PATTERN (L) '18 G R60 119 Quinonez, L Brittingham, Carl and Tom Swearingen Racing Stable Swearingen, T
5 FULL AUTHORITY (L) '17 H R58 124 Bejarano, R Windy Racing LLC Rufino, E
6 LUV TO WIN (L) '19 G R58 124 Bowen, R Martin Brothers, Inc. Martin, W
7 VERB (L) '17 H R64 118 Saez, G Tedder, M Hewitt, M
8 GOOD HEART (L) '20 G R60 124 Arrieta, F End Zone Athletics, Inc. Broberg, K
9 LORD GRANTHAM (L) '20 G R54 118 De La Cruz, W Jennings, C Cunningham, S
10 DRIFTER (L) '19 G R53 121 Zimmerman, R Cloud Nine Racing LLC Martin, T

102nd Race. (C3) Post 12:41PM MAIDEN
Purse $115,000 6 Furlongs
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 GUCCI BOY (L) '20 G R44 124 Bowen, R Heath & Sheena Campbell Martin, T
2 BOLD D'ORO (L) '20 C 1 124 Saez, G Brown, Danny, Brenneman, Charis and Compton, Greg Compton, G
3 PINELAND (L) '20 C R43 124 Santana, Jr., R Shortleaf Stable, Inc. Schultz, L
4 CATALINA CRUSH (L) '21 C R61 120 Vazquez, R Williams, James T., Chicken Creek Ranch and Stark, CurtWilliams, M
5 MISCHIEVOUS M (L) '21 C R63 120 Arrieta, F Mazoch, Linda & Michael J., Gustafson, A. Gustafson, A
6 HAILSTORM (L) '21 C R59 **113 Asmussen, E Winchell Thoroughbreds LLC Asmussen, S
7 HIGH RANSOM (L) '21 C R43 120 Zimmerman, R Cook, W West, Jr., H
8 GIMMEETHREESTEPS (L) '21 C R59 **113 Barbosa, C Haran Thoroughbreds, LLC Haran, J
9 REMARKABLE MO (L) '20 G 0 124 Bejarano, R Greyrock Investment Brennan, T
10 SAFE BET (L) '19 G R53 124 Quinonez, L Baccari Racing Stable LLC Petalino, J
Blinkers On: High Ransom

103rd Race. (CX7) Post 1:11PM CLAIMING $20,000
Purse $34,000 1 Mile
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 FIGHT'N READY (L) '20 G $20,000 R51 121 De La Cruz, W Anthony, E Petalino, J
2 DELUCA (L) '20 G $20,000 R58 124 Esquivel, E Contreras Stable, Inc. and Desperado Racing LLC Contreras, C
3 REDFIELD (L) '21 G $20,000 R48 117 Santana, Jr., R Shortleaf Stable, Inc. Schultz, L
4 POINT BLANK (L) '19 G $20,000 R51 116 Saez, G Fires, W Fires, W
5 HESS (L) '20 G $20,000 R43 113 Bejarano, R Patterson, R Morse, RL
6 CORKED (L) '21 C $20,000 R58 **110 Barbosa, C Gilligan, Dennis and Smales, John Williams, M
7 CRAVENSWORTH (L) '20 G $20,000 R57 **111 Asmussen, E Heath & Sheena Campbell Martin, T
8 QUINCY MARKET (L) '20 G $20,000 R60 118 Arrieta, F(1) Bergen Stables, LLC Ward, D
9 HARD TO COME BY (L) '20 G $20,000 R54 121 Quinonez, L End Zone Athletics, Inc. Broberg, K
10 GLUCKSTADT (L) '20 C $20,000 60 121 Eramia, R J. Patrick Lee Racing LLC Sanchez, J
11 MAHONEY ROAD (L) '19 G $20,000 R58 118 Fuentes, L Rosin, C Rosin, C
12 HOLUS BOLUS (L) '21 G $20,000 R43 109 Vazquez, R Keene Thoroughbreds LLC Creighton, B
--Also Eligibles--
13 CONTRABANDISTA (L) '19 G $20,000 R63 118 Arrieta, F(2) Flurry Racing Stables LLC Martin, K
14 AIN'T THAT A KICK (L) '19 G $20,000 R60 121 Zimmerman, R Rampellini, R Petalino, J
Blinkers Off: Quincy Market
Blinkers On: Holus Bolus

12-2AE4th Race. (C5) Post 1:41PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $40,000
Purse $45,000 1 1/16 Miles
For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 PARISIAN PROMISE (L) '21 G $40,000 122 Esquivel, E Baccari Racing Stable LLC McPeek, K
2 YOU'RE ON MUTE (L) '21 G $40,000 60 **115 Barbosa, C Daniel Family Farms LLC Cates, A
3 SATURDAY STARTER (L) '21 R $40,000 R61 122 Fuentes, L Thelma and Louise Stable, LLC and Squires, Nelson Ward, D
4 MO MESA () '21 G $40,000 R56 122 Saez, G Bergsrud, Gary and Brenda Williams, M
5 DIOMEDES (L) '21 G $40,000 R61 122 Bowen, R Henley Thoroughbreds Ltd. McKnight, N
6 TELL 'EM I'M COMIN (L) '21 C $40,000 R64 122 Harr, K Hersman, T Cline, R
7 MALINALCO (L1) '21 C $40,000 NCs 122 Zimmerman, R Schumer, C Hartman, C
8 KENNEL CLUB (L) '21 G $40,000 R61 122 Arrieta, F Sharp, G Hobby, S
9 SNOW KING(FTG) (L) '21 G $40,000 48 **115 Asmussen, E Rutherford, M Asmussen, S
10 GOTTA HAVE DREAMS () '21 C $40,000 R56 122 Vazquez, R Finegan, Randy, Ametrano, Joseph and Veal, Mitchell Shorter, A
11 VICTORY DASH (L) '21 C $40,000 R56 122 Bejarano, R Rosenblum, H Moquett, R
12 AZTEC FIRE (L) '21 C $40,000 R48 122 Santana, Jr., R Kober, Lynn and Trahey, Tom Casse, N
--Also Eligibles--
13 PHENOMENAL DREAM (L) '21 C $40,000 R61 122 Chuan, M Finegan, Randy, Ametrano, Joseph and Veal, Mitchell Shorter, A
Blinkers On: Mo Mesa

12-1AE5th Race. (CX8) Post 2:12PM CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $34,000 1 Mile
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races Since May 4, 2023.
1 COLOSI (L) '15 G $12,500 R62 123 Quinonez, L Anthony, E Petalino, J
2 KOWBOYKABIN (L) '18 G $12,500 R62 123 Eramia, R Todaro, G Rarick, W
3 THREEFIFTYSEVEN (L) '18 G $12,500 R60 120 Zimmerman, R Schickedanz, B McKnight, N
4 NIP N TUCK (L) '18 G $12,500 R52 123 De La Cruz, W Contreras Stable Inc. and Victory Stables, LLC Contreras, C
5a WINDCRACKER (L) '18 G $12,500 R56 120 Chuan, M Flurry Racing Stables LLC Cox, B
6 NAMESAKE (L) '18 G $12,500 R55 120 Bailey, C Brittingham, C Swearingen, T
7 RISK PROFILE (L) '17 G $12,500 R47 **110 Asmussen, E Asmussen, S Asmussen, S
8 GREATHEART (L) '18 G $12,500 R39 120 Esquivel, E Pension Pennies Stables Compton, G
9 BIZZY LEGS (L) '18 G $12,500 R62 126 Arrieta, F(2) F.S.F. LLC A New Beginning Hewitt, M
10 JEWELSTOWN (L) '20 G $12,500 R62 123 Saez, G Tucker, R Witt, II, E
11 DEVIL VISION (L) '17 G $12,500 R34 120 Bejarano, R Mentz, J Robertson, M
12 CHAOS REIGNS (L) '18 G $12,500 R60 126 Vazquez, R Doubledown Stables, Inc. DiVito, J
--Also Eligibles--
13a Z Z'S PRINCE (L) '20 C $12,500 59 123 Arrieta, F(1) Flurry Racing Stables LLC Gibson, J
a -- Flurry Racing Stables LLC

12-1AE6th Race. (C4) Post 2:45PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500
Arkansas Bred $20,000

Purse $30,000 6 Furlongs
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 STATLER (L) '21 G $20,000 R44 115 Bowen, R HWL Partnership Hobby, S
2 PALMETTO DEVIL (L) '21 C $20,000 R13 **113 Asmussen, E Heiligbrodt, L. William and Corinne Asmussen, S
3 PREPAREDNESS (L) '20 G $20,000 R60 119 Harr, K(1) Cline, D Cline, R
4 STRING THEORY (L) '21 C $20,000 R60 115 Bejarano, R Rialto Racing Stables, LLC Moquett, R
5 XKUZ (L) '19 G $12,500 R27 124 Wales, T Dolan, J Dolan, J
6 FLYHERBFLYHIGH (L) '19 G $12,500 R39 124 Zimmerman, R Leanos, L Martin, T
7 NO MO WHINING (L) '21 G $20,000 R44 **108 Barbosa, C Hixson, M Broberg, K
8 HONEST OPINION (L) '21 C $12,500 R53 120 De La Cruz, W Okaneb Stable Caster, B
9 INTERRUPTER (L) '21 G $12,500 R62 120 Arrieta, F Spinazzola, A Chleborad, L
10 STORM CAT EYES (L) '21 G $12,500 R62 120 Fuentes, L Mag Racing, LLC Compton, G
11 SPEAKING LOUD (L) '21 C $20,000 R60 115 Esquivel, E James, L McPeek, K
12 CADILLAC COWBOY (L) '20 G $20,000 S 119 Quinonez, L Milligan, Jeanette and Artemis Equine, LLC Milligan, A
--Also Eligibles--
13 MY BROTHER MIKE (L) '19 G $12,500 R64 124 Bailey, C Simonovich, M Simonovich, D
14 GIMME LOVE (L) '19 G $12,500 65 124 Harr, K(2) Zito, N Zito, N
Blinkers On: Xkuz
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7th Race. (CS2) Post 3:16PM CLAIMING $30,000-$25,000
Purse $60,000 1 Mile
For Four Year Olds and Upward.
1 CURLY JACK (L) '20 G $30,000 53 119 Bejarano, R McLoughlin, M Amoss, T
2 NIKOLAOU (L) '18 G $25,000 R55 116 Bowen, R Henley Thoroughbreds Ltd. McKnight, N
3 T BONES TRICK (L) '16 G $30,000 R56 119 Eramia, R Bartscher, T Rarick, W
4 HARD TO FATHOM (L) '20 G Waived R55 116 Bailey, C Crowley, D Simonovich, D
5 MEGATAP (L) '18 G Waived R49 116 Chuan, M Poindexter Thoroughbreds LLC Chleborad, L
6 MR. THUNDERSTRUCK (L) '18 G $30,000 R57 **109 Barbosa, C Werner, D Von Hemel, K
7 LIFE IS HARD (L) '18 G $30,000 R61 119 Santana, Jr., R Doubledown Stables, Inc. DiVito, J
8 HERN (L) '19 G $30,000 R14 **112 Asmussen, E L and N Racing LLC Asmussen, S
9 OUT RUN'M (L) '18 G $30,000 R60 119 Torres, H Rampadarat, D Espinoza, E
10 ROMAN CENTURIAN (L) '18 G $30,000 R57 119 Vazquez, R(1) Finegan, Randy and Finegan, Darlene Shorter, A
11 SHACKS WAY (L) '17 G $30,000 R56 124 Arrieta, F(1) Workman Ranch Hewitt, M
12 MARTINI BLU (L) '18 G $30,000 R47 119 Esquivel, E Novogratz Racing Stables Inc. Robertson, M
--Also Eligibles--
13 HOME RUN TRICK (L) '15 G $30,000 R63 119 Arrieta, F(2) Flurry Racing Stables LLC Martin, K
14 BOOGIE BODE (L) '20 G $30,000 R63 119 Vazquez, R(2) R & D Finegan, J & M McCurter Shorter, A
Hard to Fathom, Megatap: Entered not to be claimed per ASRC Rule 2426-A

12-2AE8th Race. (C7) Post 3:47PM ALLOWANCE
Purse $140,000 6 Furlongs
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $24,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never
Won Two Races.
1 BETTYS CASH (L) '19 G R60 119 Quinonez, L Sanders Brothers Von Hemel DK
2 GUNFLASH (L) '20 C R33 118 Chuan, M Namy, J Broberg, K
3 JUILLIARD (L) '20 G R52 118 Fuentes, L HWL Partnership Hobby, S
4 A LA CARTE (L) '18 G R43 **111 Asmussen, E Asmussen, S Asmussen, S
5 RITHM NIC (L) '20 G R61 118 Arrieta, F Ten Strike Rcg, Jeremy Sussman, Cory Moelis Rcg. Shirer, M
6 ABSOLUTE CHAOS (L) '18 G R59 **117 Barbosa, C Muddy Waters Stables LLC Mason, I
7 MANTA REY (L) '20 G R59 121 Saez, G Clabar Mor Stables LLC and Haran Thoroughbreds LLC Haran, J
8 BOAT SONG (L) '19 G R27 118 Vazquez, R Mentz, J Robertson, M
9 CATHEDRAL BEACH (L) '19 G R59 124 Bejarano, R JD Thoroughbreds LLC and Davis, Joey Keith Hartman, C
10 PLAUSIBLE DENILE (L) '19 G R59 118 Santana, Jr., R Doubledown Stables, Inc. DiVito, J
11 LATE NITE RADIO (L) '18 G R52 118 Zimmerman, R Caster, B Caster, B
12 CHIRINGO (L) '20 C R59 124 Esquivel, E(2) Contreras Stable Inc. and Knapczyk, Andrew Contreras, C
--Also Eligibles--
13 CLASSIFY (L) '20 C 124 Camacho, S C2 Racing Stable LLC and Stefania Farms, LLC Joseph, Jr., S
14 BRESLAU (L) '19 H R59 124 Esquivel, E(1) HWL Partnership Hobby, S
Blinkers On: Rithm Nic

12-2AE9th Race. (CX10) Post 4:18PM ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $30,000
Purse $140,000 1 1/16 Miles
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $24,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which
Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $30,000.
1 WHAT'S TO DO (L) '19 M R60 **113 Barbosa, C Haran Thoroughbreds, LLC Haran, J
2 SISTER ELLA (L) '21 F R59 115 Bowen, R WYN Racing Stables Corp. Jewell, I
3 SEVEN NATTY PATTY (L) '21 F 121 Esquivel, E Baccari Racing Stable LLC and Dream Walkin Farms, Inc.McPeek, K
4 ROSE PARADE (L) '20 F R66 126 De La Cruz, W Dream Walkin Farms, Inc. Rufino, E
5 TOFFEE (L) '19 M R46 117 Santana, Jr., R Brewster, C Asmussen, S
6 FLASHY LASS (L) '20 F R57 **113 Asmussen, E King, G Asmussen, S
7 MAKEMEBELIEVE (LX) '19 M R57 120 Vazquez, R Mentz, John and Robertson, Hugh H. Robertson, M
8 ENCHANTED NILE (L) '17 M $30,000 R47 120 Zimmerman, R Thiesing, K Rosin, C
9 PARIS STYLE (FR) (L) '20 F 120 Bejarano, R Walking L Thbs & Magdalena Rcg. McPeek, K
10 C. C. HARBOR (L) '19 M R50 115 Harr, K Babb, B Cates, A
11 WEST SIDE GIRL (L) '18 M $30,000 R39 126 Arrieta, F Brad's Equine Adventure and Tri-Star Racing, LLC Ward, D

1110th Race. (C9) Post 4:55PM STAKES
Purse $200,000 Guaranteed 6 Furlongs

The 2nd Running of
LAKE HAMILTON STAKES

$200,000 Guaranteed
FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 STRAIGHT NO CHASER () '19 H 117 Vazquez, R MyRacehorse Landeros, J
2 MISH () '17 G 122 Camacho, S C2 Racing Stable LLC Joseph, Jr., S
3 RUGGS (LX) '19 G R60 115 Esquivel, E Keene Thoroughbreds LLC Cravens, III, R
4 MAHOMEY(S) (LX) '18 G R60 122 Fuentes, L Chavers, Hayden and Chavers, Madison Hewitt, M
5 EDGE TO EDGE () '18 H R41 122 Bejarano, R Thompson, P Hartman, C
6 SKELLY () '19 G 46 122 Santana, Jr., R Red Lane Thoroughbreds LLC Asmussen, S
7 PERFECT DUDE (LX) '16 G 115 Arrieta, F HX3 Incorporated Fincher, T
8 PAYNE (LX) '15 G R55 122 Asmussen, E Asmussen, S Asmussen, S

811th Race. (C8) Post 5:35PM ARKANSAS BRED STAKES
Purse $200,000 Guaranteed 1 1/16 Miles

The 6th Running of
ARKANSAS BREEDERS' CHAMPIONSHIP STAKES

$200,000 Guaranteed
FOR THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD, WHICH WERE BRED IN ARKANSAS AND QUALIFY UNDER THE RULES GOVERNING SAME.
1 NAVY SEAL (LX) '18 G R59 119 Court, J KEM Stables Knott, N
2 LOCHMOOR (LX) '19 G R59 124 Arrieta, F Kennedy, Jr., W Riecken, B
3 AFLEET SKY (LX) '19 H R59 124 Quinonez, L Morrison, T Milligan, A
4 AL'S ROMEO (LX) '20 G R60 117 Bailey, C Claim To Fame Stable Stuart, S
5 READY SHOES (LX) '20 G R43 117 Saez, G Brockman, B Wilson, M
6 WILLOW CREEK ROAD (LX) '19 H R47 119 Esquivel, E Jac Mac Stable, Thrash, S. & Thomas, G. Robertson, M
7 ONE TEN STADIUM (LX) '19 G R47 117 Bejarano, R Sparks, W Moquett, R
8 CYBERTOWN (LX) '19 G R59 117 Vazquez, R Caroom, S Rufino, E
9 DINNER AT CRUMPIES (LX) '17 G R59 117 De La Cruz, W Prichard, W Hornsby, T
10 BLACK APPLE (LX) '20 C R59 119 Santana, Jr., R Shortleaf Stable, Inc. Ortiz, J
11 MAN IN THE CAN (LX) '17 H R59 **119 Barbosa, C JRita Young Thoroughbreds LLC and LaPenta, Robert V.Moquett, R
12 CHEZ WHIZ (LX) '21 G R63 111 Fuentes, L Keene Thoroughbreds LLC Cravens, III, R

1212th Race. (C1) Post 6:23PM ARKANSAS BRED MAIDEN CLAIMING
$25,000

Purse $35,000 6 Furlongs
For Arkansas Bred Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 MR. BENNY (L) '21 G $25,000 R51 120 Fuentes, L Puryear, Jr., G Chleborad, L
2 MIRACLE MACK (L1) '21 G $25,000 52 **113 Barbosa, C McCord, C Jordan, T
3 SECRET HONOR (L) '20 G $25,000 R58 124 Zimmerman, R Grimes, Jr., O Bahena, F
4 MONEYSTRIKE (L) '19 G $25,000 R58 124 Saez, G East Austin Racing Stables LLC Wilson, M
5 TARPS STORM (L) '20 C $25,000 R58 124 Torres, H Espinoza, E Espinoza, E
6 WELCOMETOARKANSAS (L) '20 G $25,000 R51 124 Harr, K Michelle Holdings LLC Cates, A
7 DALTON'S RUTROW (L) '20 G $25,000 R38 124 Quinonez, L Tom Swearingen Racing Stable Swearingen, T
8 BERABERABERA (L) '21 C $25,000 R31 120 Bejarano, R Robertson, H Robertson, M
9 CHANGING TIMES (L) '20 G $25,000 R58 124 Arrieta, F Reed, W Calhoun, W
10 BET ALL THE GOLD (L) '21 C $25,000 R52 120 Chavez, O Lovett, James William and Sublett, David Lee Soto, F
11 IT'S A RAINY DAY (L) '21 G $25,000 R58 120 Eramia, R G-Paw Racing Milligan, A
12 YOUNG JONESBORO (L) '19 G $25,000 R52 124 De La Cruz, W Prichard, W Hornsby, T
--Also Eligibles--
13 GREAT BARRIER (L) '20 G $25,000 R58 **117 Asmussen, E Langford, Michael and Langford, Troy Asmussen, S
14 MANDATORY MISSION (L) '21 G $25,000 R58 120 Court, J Fires, W Fires, W
Blinkers On: Tarps Storm
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Off Races: C2 - C6 - CS1 - CX1 - CX2 - CX3 - CX4 - CX5 - CX6 - CX9 - CX11
(S) Denotes Supplementary Nominations.

Extra Races For Sunday, May 5, 2024
(Entries Close on Monday, April 29, 2024)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $32,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000

SIX FURLONGS
X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 MAIDEN CLAIMING

Purse $32,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000

SIX FURLONGS
X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 STARTER ALLOWANCE

Purse $65,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming
Price Of $30,000 Or Less and Which Have Not Won Two Races Since November 5,
2023.
Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since March 5, 2024 4 lbs.
A Race Since December 5, 2023 8 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility And
Allowances)

ONE MILE
Alternate Distance: Six Furlongs

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never
Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since March 5, 2024 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $30,000, if for $25,000, allowed 3 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS
X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CLAIMING

Purse $38,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never
Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since November 5, 2023.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since March 5, 2024 3 lbs.
A Race Since December 5, 2023 6 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $18,000
(Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility And
Allowances)
Arkansas Bred Preferred

SIX FURLONGS
X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 CLAIMING

Purse $30,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races
or Which Have Not Won A Race Since November 5, 2023.
Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 5, 2024 3 lbs.
A Race Since August 5, 2023 6 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH
Alternate Distance: Six Furlongs

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 ALLOWANCE
Purse $140,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 5, 2024 4 lbs.
(Three Year Olds Preferred)

SIX FURLONGS

Scratch Time: 10:00 a.m. Race Day
UPDATE: Training Hours Monday, April 29 - Thursday, May 2 7am-11am, 8:30 break.
NO TRAINING Monday May 6.
Training Hours Tuesday, May 7 - Monday, May 13 (last day the track will be open)
7a-9a NO BREAK.
ALL Horses need to be out of the stable area by the end of the day on
WEDNESDAY, May 15.
If you do not have any horses in the last weekend, please make arrangements for
your digital papers to be sent, pick up your original certificates and your silks from
the jock's room.
Per State Veterinarians: The last day for any works and testing to get off the
Vet's list will be Wed. April 24, 2024.
Horsemen: Please note Oaklawn Park has added two additional race dates to our
schedule, Sun April 7 & Sun May 5
For Hotel Reservations for Horsemen: Call Heath Shaffett at (501) 363-4303
TRPB DIGITAL TATTOO: Sign up for tattooing in the race office. List the horse's
name, barn number, your name and cell number. A Digital Tattoo is required for any
horse that is planning to make their first lifetime start at Oaklawn. Effective Jan. 1,
2024 the Digital Tattoo fee is $106 which MUST be in your account at Oaklawn
prior to the TRPB Tech performing the work. Payment can also be made by Credit
Card, Apple Pay or Google Pay. The TRPB Techs at Oaklawn are Cody Ungles
402-992-4404 or Dillon Lynn 708-262-0519. Any questions about the certification
process can be directed to TRPB Horse ID at 410-398-2261 Ext 600 or
tattoo@trpb.com.
TRAINERS when going to the gate tell them for an O.K., an equipment change.
Dillon can be reached at 708-262-0519.
NO Horsemen will be allowed in the test barn without an ARC License. They will
have to circle outside until someone with a license arrives per State Vet.
All weight allowances are obligatory , except that a Breed allowance may be
waived with the Stewards permission.
Per ARC Rule #2104 No owner shall be eligible to start a horse unless his/her
completed License application is on file in the Racing Commission Office at
Oaklawn Park , no later than 3 PM (central time) the day before the race, unless
otherwise approved by the Board of Stewards.
Per State Veterinarians: The Veterinarians will only view horses that need to work
for them on Wednesday.
WHISTLE BLOWER PROGRAM: With full support of the Commission and HBPA,
Oaklawn has implemented a "Whistle Blower" program. Any owner, trainer, jockey
or stable area employee can call any of the persons listed below in the strictest
of confidence to report any questionable activity or concerns. The following are
numbers to contact: Senior Vice President Eric Jackson (501) 844-6382, General
Manager Wayne Smith (914) 260-6512, Vice President of Racing Jason Milligan
(501) 318-7995, Racing Integrity Manager Beverly Fowler (501) 762-3864
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A R# PP

ABSOLUTE CHAOS
AFLEET SKY
AIN'T THAT A KICK
AL'S ROMEO
A LA CARTE
AZTEC FIRE

B R# PP

BERABERABERA
BET ALL THE GOLD
BETTYS CASH
BIZZY LEGS
BLACK APPLE
BOAT SONG
BOLD D'ORO
BOOGIE BODE
BRESLAU

C R# PP

C. C. HARBOR
CADILLAC COWBOY
CATALINA CRUSH
CATHEDRAL BEACH
CHANGING TIMES
CHAOS REIGNS
CHEZ WHIZ
CHIRINGO
CLASSIFY
COLOSI
COMMUNICATION MEMO
CONTRABANDISTA
CORKED
CRAVENSWORTH
CURLY JACK
CYBERTOWN

D R# PP

DALTON'S RUTROW
DELUCA
DEVIL VISION
DINNER AT CRUMPIES
DIOMEDES
DRIFTER

E R# PP

EDGE TO EDGE
ENCHANTED NILE

F R# PP

FIGHT'N READY
FLASHY LASS
FLYHERBFLYHIGH
FULL AUTHORITY

G R# PP

GIMMEETHREESTEPS
GIMME LOVE
GLUCKSTADT
GOOD HEART
GOTTA HAVE DREAMS
GREAT BARRIER
GREATHEART
GUCCI BOY
GUNFLASH

H R# PP

HAILSTORM
HARD TO COME BY
HARD TO FATHOM
HERN
HESS
HIGH RANSOM
HOLDING PATTERN
HOLUS BOLUS
HOME RUN TRICK
HONEST OPINION

I R# PP

INTERRUPTER
IT'S A RAINY DAY

J R# PP

JEWELSTOWN
JUILLIARD

K R# PP

KENNEL CLUB
KOWBOYKABIN

L R# PP

LATE NITE RADIO
LIFE IS HARD
LOCHMOOR
LORD GRANTHAM
LUV TO WIN

M R# PP

MAHOMEY
MAHONEY ROAD
MAKEMEBELIEVE
MALINALCO
MANDATORY MISSION
MAN IN THE CAN
MANTA REY
MARTINI BLU
MEGATAP
MIRACLE MACK
MISCHIEVOUS M
MISH
MO MESA
MONEYSTRIKE
MR. BENNY
MR. THUNDERSTRUCK
MY BROTHER MIKE

N R# PP

NAMESAKE
NAVY SEAL
NIKOLAOU
NIP N TUCK
NO MO WHINING

O R# PP

ONE TEN STADIUM
OUT RUN'M

P R# PP

PALMETTO DEVIL
PARISIAN PROMISE
PARIS STYLE (FR)
PAYNE
PERFECT DUDE
PHENOMENAL DREAM
PINELAND
PLAUSIBLE DENILE
POINT BLANK
PREPAREDNESS

Q R# PP

QUINCY MARKET

R R# PP

RAYMOND
READY SHOES
REDFIELD
REMARKABLE MO
RISK PROFILE
RITHM NIC
ROMAN CENTURIAN
ROSE PARADE
RUGGS

S R# PP

SAFE BET
SATURDAY STARTER
SECRET HONOR
SEVEN NATTY PATTY
SHACKS WAY
SISTER ELLA
SKELLY
SNOW KING
SPEAKING LOUD
STARBURST
STATLER
STORM CAT EYES
STRAIGHT NO CHASER
STRING THEORY

T R# PP

TARPS STORM
T BONES TRICK
TELL 'EM I'M COMIN
THREEFIFTYSEVEN
TOFFEE

OAKLAWN PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
SIXTY SEVENTH DAY

SATURDAY, MAY 4, 2024



V R# PP

VERB
VICTORY DASH

W R# PP

WELCOMETOARKANSAS
WEST SIDE GIRL
WHAT'S TO DO
WILLOW CREEK ROAD
WINDCRACKER

X R# PP

XKUZ

Y R# PP

YOU'RE ON MUTE
YOUNG JONESBORO

Z R# PP

Z Z'S PRINCE

In Today for

SATURDAY, MAY 4, 2024

135 In Body

12 Also Eligible

147 Total In Today

OAKLAWN PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
SIXTY SEVENTH DAY

SATURDAY, MAY 4, 2024


